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Welcome to the JCU University Subject and Teaching Report for the YourJCU Subject and Teaching Survey.

This report represents the combined responses of all students who participated in the survey across Study Period 2,
2020.

The report is in seven sections as follows:
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1. SUBJECT QUESTION MEAN SCORE

The graphs below represent the mean (average) student response score for each YourJCU Subject
Survey question according to the following scoring:

Strongly Disagree=1, Disagree=2, Neither Agree Nor Disagree=3, Agree=4, Strongly Agree=5
The first bar (red) represents the University mean score for this question.

Please rate the subject on the following criteria:

1. The learning outcomes in this University
subject were made clear to me [James Cook
Univversity]
4.1
0.0 1 2 3 4 5.0
2. The face-to-face/on-campus Uriiversity
delivery methods used in this [James Cook
subject helped me understand the ””'“E’S:[,fPE]
subject material L - - ' . :
0.0 1 2 3 4 5.0
3. The online delivery methods University
used in this subject helped me [James Cook
understand the subject material '-'”'VE’S:'_}PE]
0.0 1 2 3 4 5.0
4. The subject was well organised University
[lames Cook
Univerzity]
39 r T T T T T
0.0 1 2 3 4 5.0
5. The assessment activities helped University
me understand the subject material [James Cook
Uriverzity]
4|:| r T T T T T
0.0 1 2 3 4 5.0
6. | received timely feedback on my Uriiversity
work in this subject [James Cook
Uriverzity]
4|:| r T T T T T
0.0 1 2 3 4 5.0
7. Overall, | was satisfied with this University
subject [Jamez Cook
Urivversity]
33| | ! ! | .
0.0 1 2 3 4 5.0
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2. SUBJECT QUESTION STATISTICAL DISTRIBUTION

The following data provides statistical breakdown of student responses for each YourJCU Subject Survey
question according to: response option frequency, response histogram, mean, median and standard

deviation.

Please rate the subject on the following criteria:

1. The learning outcomes in this subject were made clear to me

1 Strongly Disagree 139 2% :|

2 Dizagree 341 B%

3 Meither Agree Maor Disagree 530 10%

4 Agree 2389 40%

5 Strongly Agree 2513 42%

Total 2972 0% 0% 100%

Statistics Value

Response Count 5972

Mean 4.1

Median 4.0
1.0

Standard Deviation

2. The face-to-face/on-campus delivery methods used in this subject helped me understand the subject

material

1 Strongly Dizagree 264 T%

2 Dizagree 04 8%

3 Meither Agree Mar Dizagree 635 17%

4 Lgree 11681 30%

5 Strongly Agree 1474 38%

Total 3855 0% 50% 100%

Statistics Value

Response Count 3858

Mean 3.8

Median 4.0

Standard Deviation 1.2

3. The online delivery methods used in this subject helped me understand the subject material

1 Strongly Dizadgres 0s S5%

2 Dizagres E28 11%

3 Meither Agree Mor Dizagres 828 14%

4 Aores 2225 3T

5 Strongly Agree 1953 33%

Total 5939 0% 0% 100%

Statistics Value

Response Count 5939

Mean 3.8

Median 4.0
1.2

Standard Deviation
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Please rate the subject on the following criteria: (continued)

4. The subject was well organised

1 Strongly Dizagree 280 8% :|

2 Dizagree 240 9%

3 Meither Agree Mar Dizagree 794 13%

4 Lgree 2108 359%

5 Strongly Agree 22468 38%

Total 5965 0% 50% 100%

Statistics Value

Response Count 5968

Mean 3.9

Median 4.0
1.1

Standard Deviation

5. The assessment activities helped me understand the subject material

1 Strongly Dizadgres 210 4% :}

2 Dizagres 413 T

3 Meither Agree Mor Dizagres 723 12% |

4 Aores 2268 39%

5 Strongly Agree 2253 38%

Tatal 5867 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 5867
Mean 4.0
Median 4.0
Standard Deviation 1.1

6. | received timely feedback on my work in this subject

1 Strongly Dizadree 254 4% :|

2 Disagree 425 T%

3 Meither Agree Mar Dizadgree 739 13%

4 Agree 2114 37%

S strongly Agree 2249 39%

Tatal a7el 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 5781
Mean 4.0
Median 4.0

1.1

Standard Deviation
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Please rate the subject on the following criteria: (continued)

7. Overall, | was satisfied with this subject

1 Strongly Dizagree 260 4% :l

2 Dizagree 533 9%

3 Meither Agree Mar Dizagree 7358 12% !

4 Lgree 2273 8%

5 Strongly Agree 2170 36%

Total 58974 0% 50% 100%

Statistics Value

Response Count 5974

Mean 3.9

Median 4.0
1.1

Standard Deviation
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3. SUBJECT QUESTION AGGREGATED FREQUENCY

The following graph and table represents the combined overall agreement from all students with the
YourJCU Subject Survey questions according to the following frequency allocation:

Percentage Agree = number of students (as a percentage) that answered strongly agree or agree.
Percentage Neutral = number of students (as a percentage) that answered neither agree nor disagree.

Percentage Disagree = number of students (as a percentage) that answered strongly disagree or
disagree.

Percentage Not Applicable = number of students (as a percentage) that answered not applicable.

Please rate the subject on the following criteria:

The lzarming outcomes in this subject were made clear ta | A sgres
o e D pentral
The face-to-face/on-campus delivery methods uzed in this | EEpizagres
gubject helped me understand the subject matenal ESINat Applicable

The online delivery methods uzed in this subject helped |
me understand the subject maternial

The subject waz well arganized-

The assessment activities helped me understand the |
subject matenal

| received timely feedback an my wark, in this subject

Overall, | wasz satizfied with this subject -

g G g 0 g g g g g e

Please rate the subject on the following criteria:

Question Agree Neutral Disagree App';liz:ble
The learning outcomes in this subject were made clear to me 82% 10% 6% 0%
The face-to-face/on-campus delivgry methods used in this subject helped 449, 11% 5% 359%
me understand the subject material

lgsjggtlirr;lzt(je(arlii‘;llery methods used in this subject helped me understand the 70% 14% 10% 1%
The subject was well organised 73% 13% 9% 0%
The assessment activities helped me understand the subject material 76% 12% 7% 2%
| received timely feedback on my work in this subject 73% 12% 7% 3%
Overall, | was satisfied with this subject 74% 12% 9% 0%
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4. TEXT ANALYTICS ON SUBJECT OPEN ENDED COMMENTS

These graphs and tables represent qualitative text analysis of the subject survey open ended comments

for all responses at the University level.

The theme cloud (not word count) is a thematic comparison to a student response dictionary containing
>2 million responses. The larger the font size, the more prominent the response theme (colour is not
informative). Tables present the top 10 themes' rated. Spider graphs breakdown themes by gender and

again rank by frequency in the table.

Theme Cloud: What were the best aspects of this subject?

. superficial
&P nEive

must change frustrating

enthusiastic f dedicated

rep etitive
bad quality well delivereduntai

poor deliver I{nnwledgeableimportant / relevant

unclear

high qualty Drganizedfawinteresting instructive / informative

stressful

bt difficult

- Nelpful / supportive

responsive C|earenjoyab|e kind / personable

funny / entertaining

neutral i
engaglng C@mpreheﬂgi\fe unapproachable

disorganized
unhel|:r|’u|"":'t'E"”E'a’a'i""aI disrespectful / rude keep azis

Attributes
[No. of comments]

HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE
INTERESTING
ENJOYABLE
IMPORTANT / RELEVANT
ORGANIZED

CLEAR

ENGAGING

EASY

DIFFICULT
KNOWLEDGEABLE

Overall
[4343]

21 %
14 %
13 %
13 %
10 %
8 %
8 %
7%
6 %
5%
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Theme Cloud: Are there any area(s) of this subject that could be improved ?

ladkingknowledge  unavailable
mustchange
disrespectful J rude .
: comprehensive
poor delfivery o ENIOyable ? unking / unplessant

rEpgtitiue disorganized not worthwhile rESpONS e
ating

e easr aae - IMportant / relevant

bac qusity  Soe@Ssful ) ] W e —y
weemicaneutral  UNClear d I-ﬁ-'l CU It ””ﬁﬁ;ﬁ?f'suﬁame
LlnhE.IprII Organlzed . unappraachable
wledies: engaging helpful / supportive

available
appreachable frustrating  interesting — agl:ﬁﬂﬂérudwe finformative
Unresponsive

funmyfentetaining oy ciootic / dedicated

high quality
keep asis

Attributes
[No. of comments]

DIFFICULT

IMPORTANT / RELEVANT
UNCLEAR

HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE
CLEAR

ORGANIZED

NOT WORTHWHILE
DISORGANIZED
COMPREHENSIVE
ENGAGING

Overall
[4103]

22 %
13 %
11 %
9 %
8 %
8 %
5%
5%
5%
5%
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Cross Tabulation Gender: What were the best aspects of this subject?

HELPFLL f SUPPORTIVE

KMCWILEDGEABLE sn  INTERESTING
4
F 3t

DIFFICULT - 378 ~EMJOY ABLE

((*.' o

EASY *IMPORTAMT f RELEY AMT

EMGAGING "ORGANZED

CLEAR

HELPFLL f SUPPORTIVE

KMNOWLEDSEABLE | sy IMTERESTING
4
e/

DIFFICULT - @ -EMJoY ABLE

e (?_Il
'T-}'“r\(-'-'

Ensy ~ “IMPORTAMT § RELEY ANT

EMGAGING "ORGANIZED

CLEAR

HELPFLL f SUPPORTIVE

KNOWLEDGESBLE | sy JINTERESTING
4
DIFFICULT - -EMJOY ABLE
i
o
[T “IMPORTAMT § RELEY ANT
EMGAGING "ORGANIZED
CLEAR

Attributes
[No. of comments]

HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE
INTERESTING
ENJOYABLE

IMPORTANT / RELEVANT
ORGANIZED

F
[3086]

23 %
15 %
14 %
13 %
10 %

M
[1253]

18 %
13 %
11 %
12 %
9%

X
[4]
50 %
25 %
25 %
25 %
0%
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Attributes
[No. of comments]

CLEAR

ENGAGING

EASY

DIFFICULT
KNOWLEDGEABLE

F
[3086]

8 %
8 %
7%
5%
4 %

M
[1253]

8 %
7%
6 %
6 %
5%

X

[4]

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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Cross Tabulation Gender: Are there any area(s) of this subject that could be improved ?

EMGAGIMNG |

COMPREHEMSIVE -

DISORGAMZED ~

MOT WORTHYWHILE

EMGAGIG |

COMPREHEMSIVE -

DISORGAMZIED ~

MOT WORTHYWHILE

EMGAGIRG |

COMPREHEMSIME -

DISORGAMZIED ~

MOT WORTHYWHILE

Attributes
[No. of comments]

DIFFICULT

IMPORTANT / RELEVANT
UNCLEAR

HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE
CLEAR

DIFFICULT
5o JMPORTANT /RELEYANT
4t
-3
‘3’5 _UMNCLEAR

Qﬁ_g

"HELPFLL [ SUPPORTIVE

CLEAR
ORGAMNZED
DIFFICULT
sg  MPORTANT f RELEYANT
4t
i
JE -UNCLEAR
- /I'_.
“HELFFLUL { SUPPORTIVE
'CLEAR
ORGAMIZED
DIFFICULT
Sy MPORTAMT f RELEWANT
4
)
-UMCLESR
oo
o
“HELFFLL { SUPPORTIVE
CCLEAR
ORGANZED

F
[2912]

23 %
14 %
12 %
10 %
8 %

M
[1187]

20 %
13 %
10 %
7%
8 %

X
[4]
0%

25 %
25 %
0%
50 %
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Attributes
[No. of comments]

ORGANIZED

NOT WORTHWHILE
DISORGANIZED
COMPREHENSIVE
ENGAGING

F
[2912]

8 %
5%
5%
5%
5%

M
[1187]

8 %
6 %
4 %
4 %
5%

X
[4]

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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5. TEACHING QUESTION MEAN SCORE

The graphs below represent the mean (average) student response score for each YourJCU Teaching
Survey question according to the following scoring:

Strongly Disagree=1, Disagree=2, Neither Agree Nor Disagree=3, Agree=4, Strongly Agree=5
The first bar (red) represents the University Teaching mean score for this question.

Please rate the staff member's teaching on the following criteria:

niversity
[lames Cook.
Univversity]
43

1. This staff member was
approachable for support if |
needed it.

2. The teaching style of this staff
member inspired me to learn.

3. This staff member delivered
subject material in ways that helped
my learning.

4. This staff member provided
useful feedback to improve my
learning.

5. Overall, | was satisfied with the
teaching of this staff member.

0.0

niversity
[lames Cook.
Univverszity]
41

2.0

0.0

niversity
[larnes Coak
Unirverszity]
41

2.0

0.0

Idniverzity
[lames Cook
Univerzity]
41

2.0

0.0

dniverzity
[James Cook
Uriverzity]
42

2.0

0.0

2.0
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6. TEACHING QUESTION STATISTICAL DISTRIBUTION

The following data provides statistical breakdown of student responses for each YourJCU Teaching
Survey question according to: response option frequency, response histogram, mean, median and
standard deviation.

Please rate the staff member's teaching on the following criteria:

1. This staff member was approachable for support if | needed it.

1 Strongly Disagree 140 2% :|

2 Disagree 239 4% ]

3 Meither Agree Maor Disagree 751 11%

4 Agree 2ET 32%

5 Strongly Agree 3473 51% |

Tatal G770 0% S0% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 6770
Mean 4.3
Median 5.0
Standard Deviation 0.9

2. The teaching style of this staff member inspired me to learn.

1 Strongly Dizagree 222 3% :|

2 Dizagree 413 B%

3 Meither Agree Mar Dizagree 1071 16%

4 Lgree 2258 33%

5 Strongly Agree 20933 43% |

Tatal gE97 0% S0% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 6897
Mean 4.1
Median 4.0
Standard Deviation 1.1

3. This staff member delivered subject material in ways that helped my learning.

1 Strongly Dizadgres 212 3% :}

2 Dizagres 412 B%

3 Meither Agree Mor Dizagree 910 13%

4 Aores 2368 4%

5 Strongly Agree 2979 43%

Tatal G851 0% S0% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 6881
Mean 4.1
Median 4.0

1.0

Standard Deviation
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Please rate the staff member's teaching on the following criteria: (continued)

4. This staff member provided useful feedback to improve my learning.

1 Strongly Dizagree 192 3% 1

2 Dizagree 266 4% | 1

3 Meither Agree Mar Dizagree 1061 16% |

4 Lgree 2120 32%

5 Strongly Agree 2010 44% |

Total E549 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 6549
Mean 4.1
Median 4.0
Standard Deviation 1.0

5. Overall, | was satisfied with the teaching of this staff member.

1 Strongly Dizadgres 195 3% :}

2 Dizagres /7 4% ]

3 Meither Agree Mor Dizagree 777 1%

4 Aores 2451 36%

5 Strongly Agree JME0 4B%

Total G&70 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 6870
Mean 4.2
Median 4.0
Standard Deviation 1.0

15/24



7. TEACHING QUESTION AGGREGATED FREQUENCY

The following graph and table represents the combined overall agreement for all students with the

YourJCU Teaching Survey questions according to the following frequency allocation:

Percentage Agree = number of students (as a percentage) that answered strongly agree or agree.

Percentage Neutral = number of students (as a percentage) that answered neither agree nor disagree.

Percentage Disagree = number of students (as a percentage) that answered strongly disagree or

disagree.

Percentage Not Applicable = number of students (as a percentage) that answered not applicable.

Please rate staff member's teaching on the following criteria:

Thiz ztaff member waz approachable for |
support if | needed it ﬁ

-

LA sgres
D pentral

The teaching style of this staff member |
inzpired me to learn.

EEpizagres
EE ot applicable

Thiz ztaff member delivered subject |
material in ways that helped my learming. A

Thiz ztaff member provided useful |
feedback to improve my learming.

Owerall, | was satished with the teaching |
of thiz staff rmember. ﬁ

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% S0% B0% 70% 30% 90% 100%

Please rate the staff member's teaching on the following criteria:

Question Agree
This staff member was approachable for support if | needed it. 78%
The teaching style of this staff member inspired me to learn. 71%
This staff member delivered subject material in ways that helped my 74%
learning.

This staff member provided useful feedback to improve my learning. 69%
Overall, | was satisfied with the teaching of this staff member. 78%

Neutral

10%
15%

13%

15%
11%

Disagree b
9 Applicable
5% 7%
9% 5%
9% 5%
6% 10%
7% 5%
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8. TEXT ANALYTICS ON TEACHING OPEN ENDED COMMENTS

These graphs and tables represent qualitative text analysis of the teaching survey open ended comments
for all responses at the University level.

The theme cloud (not word count) is a thematic comparison to a student response dictionary containing
>2 million responses. The larger the font size, the more prominent the response theme (colour is not
informative). Tables present the top 10 themes' rated.

Theme Cloud: What were the best aspects of ()'s teaching?

notengaging  yicgrganized

notwarthuwhile frustrating

EXp & nsive

must change

poordeliveny Compreheﬂgwe ImpOFtant .-f I'E|evant keep as is
stressful . s .
| enthusiastic / dedicated

interesting C|eal' approaohable funry / entertaining

wrgl| delivered

wnzed Na|pful / supportive

. difficul | |
e war €ASY L €NGAJING kind / personable

unappreachable

bad quality responSIVE kn0W|edgeab|e unkind funple asant

unhelprainstructive / informative '2eingknanledge

unclear

Attributes Overall
[No. of comments] [4460]
HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE 24 %
APPROACHABLE 16 %
CLEAR 13 %
ENGAGING 12 %
ENTHUSIASTIC / DEDICATED 11 %
EASY 10 %
KNOWLEDGEABLE 9 %
ENJOYABLE 9%
IMPORTANT / RELEVANT 8 %
INTERESTING 7%

17/24



Theme Cloud: Are there any area(s) of ()'s teaching that could be improved?

unavailable e || delivend instructive /inform athve
frustrating unkindfunpleasant  jacking knowledge

_ unapproachable disorganized N :
b quality responsive enthusiastic / dedicated

must change enjoyable engaging not waorthwhile

T ganized important / relevant

approachable

superficial

disrespectful / rude

N easy W el ot
repetiive b UnC|eal' d Iﬁl Cu It nat engaging
kind [ personakle

available  DOMNG ~| & punfair
unhelpil knowledgeahle hﬁlprI / Supporll‘ufe

paor delivery  stressill camprehensive
keep azis Lnresponzive

RHpRnEE funny ! ertertaining g sty

Attributes
[No. of comments]

DIFFICULT

IMPORTANT / RELEVANT
UNCLEAR

HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE
CLEAR

ORGANIZED

ENGAGING

NOT WORTHWHILE

Overall
[3341]

1%
7%
6 %
6 %
5%
4%
3%
2%
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What were the best aspects of ()'s teaching?

HELPFLL f SUPPORTIVE

IMTEREZTIMG Q 25 JAPPROACHABRLE
4]
O
IMPORTAMNT / RELEWAMT - @ -ZLEAR
e, A
OO O
ErJO SBLE © O o TEMGAGING
KMNCWLEDSESBLE EMTHUSIASTIC § DEDICATED
EASY

HELPFLL f SUPPORTIVE

IMTERESTIMNG 25 APPROACHABLE
S -2n
IMPORTAMT f RELEVAMNT - - R ~-CLEAR
Df_fl 0
e
EMJOYABLE © o%0 - TEMNGAGING
KNOWLEDGEABLE EMTHUSIASTIC ¢ DEDICATED
E.ﬂ-.IS“rr

Attributes F M
[No. of comments] [3218] [1242]
HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE 26% 19%
APPROACHABLE 17% 15%
CLEAR 12% 14 %
ENGAGING 12% 12 %
ENTHUSIASTIC / DEDICATED M1% 10%
EASY 0% 1%
KNOWLEDGEABLE 8% 12%
ENJOYABLE 9 % 6 %
IMPORTANT / RELEVANT 9 % 7%
INTERESTING 8 % 6 %
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Are there any area(s) of ()'s teaching that could be improved?

Attributes
[No. of comments]

DIFFICULT

DIFFICULT
i
KNOWLEDGEABLE . Q4
)
ENJOYABLE - e
) Spoo
NOT WORTHAHILE
EMGAGING
ORGAMNZED
DIFFICLULT
i
KMNCAWLEDGEABLE o 2
10
)
EMJOY ABLE - !
9
8
e o
MOT WORTHAHILE - |
EMGAGING

ORGANZED

IMPORTANT / RELEVANT

UNCLEAR

HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE

CLEAR
ORGANIZED
ENGAGING

NOT WORTHWHILE
ENJOYABLE
KNOWLEDGEABLE

AMPORTAMT f RELEW AMT

-UMCLEAR:

"HELPFLL { SUPPORTIVE

CLE&R

AAPORTAMT § RELEW AMT

-LMCLEAR:

"HELPFLL { SUPPORTIVE

'CLEAR

F

[2331]
12 %

7%
6 %
7%
4%
4 %
3%
3%
2%
2%

M
[1010]

10 %
7%
6 %
4 %
6 %
3%
2%
2%
1%
2%
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9. RESPONDENT DEMOGRPAHICS INFORMATION

The following pie charts display the percentage of YourJCU Subject and Teaching Survey respondents
separated according to the following parameters: Campus of enrolment, Subject (Class) Size, Subject
Availability Type, Indigenous, Age and Gender Distribution, and Divisional Distribution.

Campus Distribution

CMS (27%)

IS8 (19
MY (196)

TSY (719%)

Class Size Distribution

¥ L ARGE(M 51 -Over) (3%)

LARGE(S1-150) (14%)

SMALLI-200 (55%)

MEDIIM( 21 -50) (279
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Subject Availability

Placementhark Experience (2%
Mixed attendance (5%

External [21%)

Intensive (0%

Irternal (E5%:)

Indigenous Distribution

. Abariginal (390
Torres Stratt Islander (1%) Abarigingl and Torres Strait lskander (19
Mot entered (0%) Declining to Ansyeer (0%
Mo (9590
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Age Distribution

45+ (T9%)

26-44 (30%)

0-19724%,)

20-25(35%)

Gender Distribution

¥ (0%)

M (30%)

F (709%)
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Divisional Distribution

Learn, Teach & StuEng (29%)
Indigenous Centre (2%

Div Trop Hith & Med (27%)

Diw Trop Env & Soc (B99%)
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